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Dear Ms. Holzman:

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code"), you are
hereby given notice that your license to practice nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia has been
mandatorily suspended by the enclosed Order entered March 27, 2015. You are hereby advised that,
pursuant to Section 54.1-2409.1 of the Code, any person who Ppractices a profession or occupation after
having their license or certificate to do so suspended shall be guilty of a felony. Please return your
license to Jay P. Douglas, Executive Director of the Virginia Board of Nursing, at the above address,
immediately upon receipt of this letter.

Should you wish to petition the Board of Nursing for reinstatement of your license, contact Jay
P. Douglas, Executive Director, at the above address or (804) 367-4599,

Sincerely,

(WHth

David E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions
Enclosures
Case # 162312

Board of Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology — Board of Counseling - Board of Dentistry - Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers
Board of Long-Term Care Administrators — Board of Medicine — Board of Nursing - Board of Optometry - Board of Pharmacy
Board of Physical Therapy — Board of Psychology — Board of Social Work — Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Health Professions



VIRGINIA:

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

IN RE: DIANE HOPE HOLZMAN, R.N.
License No.: 0001-235444

ORDER

In accordance with Section 54.1-2409 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, ("Code"), ],
David E. Brown, D.C., Director of the Virginia Department of Health Professions, received and acted
upon evidence that the license of Diane Hope Holzman, R.N,, to practice nursing in the State of
Colorado was suspended by an Order of Suspension dated February 25, 2015. A certified copy of the
Order of Suspension is attached to this Order and is marked as Commonwealth's Exhibit No. 1.

WHEREFORE, by the authority vested in the Director of the Department of Health Professions
pursuant to Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, it is hereby ORDERED that the privilege of Diane Hope
Holzman, R.N., to renew her license to practice nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia be, and
hereby is, SUSPENDED.

Upon entry of this Order, the license of Diane Hope Holzman, R.N., will be recorded as
suspended and no longer current. Should Ms. Holzman seek reinstatement of her license pursuant to
Section 54.1-2409 of the Code, she shall be responsible for any fees that may be required for the
reinstatement and renewal of her license prior to issuance of her license to resume practice.

Pursuant to Sections 2.2-4023 and 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order
shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be

made available for public inspection and copying upon request.

(Leh m

David E. Brown, D.C., Director
Department of Health Professions

ENTERED: 3/”’/!?




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

David E. Brown, D.C.

Department of Health Professions www.dhp. virginia.gov
Director Perimater Center TEL (804) 367- 4400
9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 300 FAX (804) 527- 4475

Henrico, Virginia 23233-1 463

CERTIFICATION OF DUPLICATE RECORDS

I, David E. Brown, D.C., Director of the Department of Health Professions,

hereby certify that the attached Order of Suspension dated February 25, 2015, regarding

Diane Hope Holzman, RN, is a true copy of the records received from the State of

Colorado Board of Nursing.

MZM Date: %} Z%/’S—

David E. Brown, D.C,

Board of Audiology & Speach- Counseling — Board of Dentistry — Board of Funeral Dire
Board of Long-Term Care Administrators ich i
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ORDER OF SUSPENSION FROM THE PRACTICE OF NURSING, PURSUANT TO
SECTION 12-38-116.5(8)(a), C.R.S.

BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF NURSING
STATE OF COLORADO

Case Number: 2014-3200

IN THE MATTER OF THE LICENSE TO PRACTICE PROFESSIONAL NURSING IN THE
STATE OF COLORADO OF DIANE HOPE HOLZMAN, RN LICENSE NUMBER 61890,

Respondent,

TO: Diane Hops Holzman, RN ("Respondent”)

The State Board of Nursing, (‘Board”), has reasonable cause to believe and finds that
Respondent failed to comply with a valid Board Order issued pursuant to section 12-38-
116.5(8)(a), C.R.S. Pursuant to section 12-38-1 18.5(8)(a), C.R.8., after carefu review and
consideration, the Board finds and orders that Respondent's license to practice professional

nursing in the State of Colorado is hereby suspended by the Board effective March 2, 2015,
based on the following:

1. Respondent was licensed to practice as a professional nurse in the State of Colorado
on September 1, 1978, and was issued license number 61890. Respondent's
professional nurse license expired on September 30, 2014.

2. Onor about October 28, 2014, the Board reviewed all matters set forth in Board Casa
Number 2014-3200. Specifically, the Board reviewed information invelving the
Respondent's mental condition. Based on this information and the totality of the

listed in section(s) 12-38-117(j), C.R.S. Thus, the Board ordered Respondent to
submit to a mental examination pursuant to section 12-38-116.5(8)(a), C.R.S.

3. On or about November 12, 2014, the Board issued and mailed an Order ("Order”) to
Respondent to attend an appointment for a mental examination at Peer Assistance
Services ("PAS™), 2170 South Parker Road, Suite 229, Denver, CO 80231. The
appointment was scheduled for December, 2, 2014, at 9:00 a.m. Respondent was
ordered to schedule additional timely appointments as necessary, to appear for alj
appointments with PAS, to provide any information requested by PAS, and to

thereafter to fully cecoperate with PAS in a timely manner and to comply with any and
all requests PAS deemed appropriate to facilitate any and all examinations
hecessary,

4. On or about November 18, 2014, Peer Assistance Services (PAS) informed the Board
that the Respondent contacted PAS and the Board to say that she is living in another
State and would not comply with the Board's Order to complete and examination at
Peer Assistance Services,
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5. According to section 12-38-1 16.5(8)(a), C.R.S., Respondent's failure to compiy with

the requirements of the Board's Order [s a violation of that Order and is grounds for
discipline,

6. Pursuant to section 12-38-1 18.5(8)(a), C.R.S., the Board is authorized fo suspend
Respondent's license to praclice professional nursing in the State of Colorado until
Respondent fully complies with the Board's Order,

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED, in accordance with section 12-38-116(8)(a), C.R.S., that
the license to practice professional nursing of Diane Hope Holzman is suspended, effective 5:00

COMMENCING AT 5:00 P.M. ON MARCH 2, 2015, RESPONDENT SHALL NOT ENGAGE IN

OR PERFORM ANY ACT REQUIRING A COLORADO LICENSE TO PRACTICE
PROFESSIONAL NURSING.

DATED AND SIGNED this __ 25~ i of _FLALUAKY , 2015.

FOR THE STATE BOARD OF NURSING

é%orgia G. Robents £of Gizale 4 &. fob857S

Program Director



